503035716 10/27/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3082314

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ROLF IRNICH			10/16/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	BAYER	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH		
Street Address:	ALFRED-NOBEL-STR. 10			
City:	MONHEIM AM RHEIN			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	40789			
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 4353054		
Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA ((be sent to)	4353054		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA ((pe sent to) provided;	4353054 302)467-4201 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA ((pe sent to provided; 3 d	4353054 302)467-4201 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 302-467-4200 docketing-wm@dbr.com	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA ((pe sent to provided; 3 d	4353054 302)467-4201 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 302-467-4200 docketing-wm@dbr.com DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP (WM	ent via US Mail. Λ)	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA ((provided; 3 d 2	14353054 302)467-4201 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 302-467-4200 docketing-wm@dbr.com DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP (WM 222 DELAWARE AVENUE, STE. 1410	ent via US Mail. //))	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA ((provided; 3 d C 2 V	4353054 302)467-4201 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>f if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 302-467-4200 docketing-wm@dbr.com DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP (WM 222 DELAWARE AVENUE, STE. 1410 WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801-16	ent via US Mail. //))	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA ((provided; 3 d 2 V UMBER:	14353054 302)467-4201 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 302-467-4200 docketing-wm@dbr.com DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP (WN 222 DELAWARE AVENUE, STE. 1410 WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801-16 074023-0540-US	ent via US Mail. //))	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA ((provided; 3 d 2 V UMBER:	302)467-4201 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 302-467-4200 docketing-wm@dbr.com DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP (WM 222 DELAWARE AVENUE, STE. 1410 NILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801-16 074023-0540-US CLAUDIA SCHULTZE	ent via US Mail. A)	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA ((provided; 3 d 2 V UMBER:	302)467-4201 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 302-467-4200 docketing-wm@dbr.com DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP (WM 222 DELAWARE AVENUE, STE. 1410 WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801-16 074023-0540-US CLAUDIA SCHULTZE /CLAUDIA SCHULTZE/	ent via US Mail. A)	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA ((provided; 3 d 2 V UMBER:	302)467-4201 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 302-467-4200 docketing-wm@dbr.com DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP (WM 222 DELAWARE AVENUE, STE. 1410 NILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801-16 074023-0540-US CLAUDIA SCHULTZE	ent via US Mail. //))	

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

1. Rolf IRNICH, Shanghai Chemical Industy Park, 201507 Caojing, Shanghai, CN

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH a corporation of DE, located at Alfred-Nobel-Str. 10, 40789 Monheim am Rhein, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

Process for the production of coated textiles

Filed: 2012-10-16 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2012/070481

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:

16. Oct. 2014

Inventor(s)/Erfinder: Det S

BMS111149 PCT01-US

RECORDED: 10/27/2014